Customs House, Near Balaji Temple, Kandla, District Kutch within 30 days from the receipt this notice
as to why:- 

i. The goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 101009 dated 16.10.2020 as detailed at Table A above
having declared assessable value of Rs. 23,83,499/- ( Rupees Twenty three lakh eighty three
thousand four hundred and ninety nine only) should not be confiscated under Section 111(d) and
111(o) of the Custom Act, 1962 for contravening the Import Policy conditions and conditions
stipulated in the LoA;

ii. Penalty should not be imposed on them, separately under each of the provisions of Section 112 &